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To: tow@wilburwa.com
Bcc: Patten, Charleen (SAO)
Subject: SAO Response to PRR #6012 - Town of Wilbur
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Dear Ms. Bulger,
 
The Office of the Washington State Auditor has received and completed our response
to your public records request sent in via email, as follows:
 

Can I please get a copy of the actual billing that the Town of Wilbur
received related to audits from 2016 to 2022.

 
In response, we have attached all the responsive records to fulfill your request with
us.  Please let us know if you have any questions, concerns or issues regarding this
request.  We will now consider this closed.
 
Sincerely,
 
 

Mary Leider, CPRO
Public Records Officer, Office of the Washington State Auditor
(564) 999-0919 | www.sao.wa.gov
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L116803.pdf




Town of Wilbur



14 NW Division



PO Box 214



Wilbur, WA   99185
If change in address, please write new address above:



Billing Addr Mailing Addr



(Return this portion with your payment)



State Auditor's Office



Invoice No.: L116803



Invoice Date: 10/11/2016



Entity Name: Town of Wilbur



(Detach and retain for your records)



Month/Year Work Performed Amount Travel/Other Expenses TotalBill Rate Hrs



39428Audit No.: Audit Period: 14 - 15 Purchase Order:



09/16 Travel 7.5 $349.50 $563.34$46.60 $213.84



09/16 Accountability Audit 24.5 $2,280.95 $2,280.95$93.10 $0.00



09/16 Financial Audit 23.5 $2,187.85 $2,187.85$93.10 $0.00



Sub Total: $5,032.1455.5 $4,818.30 $213.84



Total Due This Invoice: 55.5 $4,818.30 $213.84 $5,032.14



Remit To: State Auditor's Office
PO Box 40021
Olympia, WA  98504-0021
Federal ID No. 91-6001098



Invoice No.: L116803
Invoice Date: 10/11/2016



MCAG No.:



1



County: Lincoln



Page:



0518



of 1



Invoice Voucher



JV Number: 170381



FULL PAYMENT DUE
IN 30 DAYS



I hereby certify the amount listed herein is a
proper charge for services rendered:



By: Janel M. Roper, Financial Services Manager



For questions, please call (360) 725-5601 or (360) 725-5586 fax (360) 586-3105 or e-mail accreceivable@sao.wa.gov












L117217.pdf




Town of Wilbur



14 NW Division



PO Box 214



Wilbur, WA   99185
If change in address, please write new address above:



Billing Addr Mailing Addr



(Return this portion with your payment)



State Auditor's Office



Invoice No.: L117217



Invoice Date: 11/09/2016



Entity Name: Town of Wilbur



(Detach and retain for your records)



Month/Year Work Performed Amount Travel/Other Expenses TotalBill Rate Hrs



39428Audit No.: Audit Period: 14 - 15 Purchase Order:



10/16 Travel 2.5 $116.50 $187.78$46.60 $71.28



10/16 Accountability Audit 2.0 $186.20 $186.20$93.10 $0.00



10/16 Financial Audit 14.5 $1,349.95 $1,349.95$93.10 $0.00



Sub Total: $1,723.9319.0 $1,652.65 $71.28



Total Due This Invoice: 19.0 $1,652.65 $71.28 $1,723.93



Remit To: State Auditor's Office
PO Box 40021
Olympia, WA  98504-0021
Federal ID No. 91-6001098



Invoice No.: L117217
Invoice Date: 11/09/2016



MCAG No.:



1



County: Lincoln



Page:



0518



of 1



Invoice Voucher



JV Number: 170400



FULL PAYMENT DUE
IN 30 DAYS



I hereby certify the amount listed herein is a
proper charge for services rendered:



By: Janel M. Roper, Financial Services Manager



For questions, please call (360) 725-5601 or (360) 725-5586 fax (360) 586-3105 or e-mail accreceivable@sao.wa.gov












L117663.pdf




Town of Wilbur



14 NW Division



PO Box 214



Wilbur, WA   99185
If change in address, please write new address above:



Billing Addr Mailing Addr



(Return this portion with your payment)



State Auditor's Office



Invoice No.: L117663



Invoice Date: 12/12/2016



Entity Name: Town of Wilbur



(Detach and retain for your records)



Month/Year Work Performed Amount Travel/Other Expenses TotalBill Rate Hrs



39428Audit No.: Audit Period: 14 - 15 Purchase Order:



11/16 Travel 5.0 $233.00 $375.56$46.60 $142.56



11/16 Accountability Audit 10.5 $977.55 $977.55$93.10 $0.00



11/16 Financial Audit 17.0 $1,582.70 $1,582.70$93.10 $0.00



Sub Total: $2,935.8132.5 $2,793.25 $142.56



Total Due This Invoice: 32.5 $2,793.25 $142.56 $2,935.81



Remit To: State Auditor's Office
PO Box 40021
Olympia, WA  98504-0021
Federal ID No. 91-6001098



Invoice No.: L117663
Invoice Date: 12/12/2016



MCAG No.:



1



County: Lincoln



Page:



0518



of 1



Invoice Voucher



JV Number: 170426



FULL PAYMENT DUE
IN 30 DAYS



I hereby certify the amount listed herein is a
proper charge for services rendered:



By: Janel M. Roper, Financial Services Manager



For questions, please call (360) 725-5601 or (360) 725-5586 fax (360) 586-3105 or e-mail accreceivable@sao.wa.gov












L118243.pdf




Town of Wilbur



14 NW Division



PO Box 214



Wilbur, WA   99185
If change in address, please write new address above:



Billing Addr Mailing Addr



(Return this portion with your payment)



State Auditor's Office



Invoice No.: L118243



Invoice Date: 01/10/2017



Entity Name: Town of Wilbur



(Detach and retain for your records)



Month/Year Work Performed Amount Travel/Other Expenses TotalBill Rate Hrs



39428Audit No.: Audit Period: 14 - 15 Purchase Order:



12/16 Accountability Audit 1.0 $93.10 $93.10$93.10 $0.00



12/16 Financial Audit 4.0 $372.40 $372.40$93.10 $0.00



Sub Total: $465.505.0 $465.50 $0.00



Total Due This Invoice: 5.0 $465.50 $0.00 $465.50



Remit To: State Auditor's Office
PO Box 40021
Olympia, WA  98504-0021
Federal ID No. 91-6001098



Invoice No.: L118243
Invoice Date: 01/10/2017



MCAG No.:



1



County: Lincoln



Page:



0518



of 1



Invoice Voucher



JV Number: 170445



FULL PAYMENT DUE
IN 30 DAYS



I hereby certify the amount listed herein is a
proper charge for services rendered:



By: Janel M. Roper, Financial Services Manager



For questions, please call (360) 725-5601 or (360) 725-5586 fax (360) 586-3105 or e-mail accreceivable@sao.wa.gov












L118740.pdf




Town of Wilbur



14 NW Division



PO Box 214



Wilbur, WA   99185
If change in address, please write new address above:



Billing Addr Mailing Addr



(Return this portion with your payment)



State Auditor's Office



Invoice No.: L118740



Invoice Date: 02/10/2017



Entity Name: Town of Wilbur



(Detach and retain for your records)



Month/Year Work Performed Amount Travel/Other Expenses TotalBill Rate Hrs



39428Audit No.: Audit Period: 14 - 15 Purchase Order:



01/17 Financial Audit 19.0 $1,768.90 $1,768.90$93.10 $0.00



Sub Total: $1,768.9019.0 $1,768.90 $0.00



Total Due This Invoice: 19.0 $1,768.90 $0.00 $1,768.90



Remit To: State Auditor's Office
PO Box 40021
Olympia, WA  98504-0021
Federal ID No. 91-6001098



Invoice No.: L118740
Invoice Date: 02/10/2017



MCAG No.:



1



County: Lincoln



Page:



0518



of 1



Invoice Voucher



JV Number: 170471



FULL PAYMENT DUE
IN 30 DAYS



I hereby certify the amount listed herein is a
proper charge for services rendered:



By: Janel M. Roper, Financial Services Manager



For questions, please call (360) 725-5601 or (360) 725-5586 fax (360) 586-3105 or e-mail accreceivable@sao.wa.gov












L119181.pdf




Town of Wilbur



14 NW Division



PO Box 214



Wilbur, WA   99185
If change in address, please write new address above:



Billing Addr Mailing Addr



(Return this portion with your payment)



State Auditor's Office



Invoice No.: L119181



Invoice Date: 03/10/2017



Entity Name: Town of Wilbur



(Detach and retain for your records)



Month/Year Work Performed Amount Travel/Other Expenses TotalBill Rate Hrs



39428Audit No.: Audit Period: 14 - 15 Purchase Order:



02/17 Travel 8.5 $396.10 $466.72$46.60 $70.62



Sub Total: $466.728.5 $396.10 $70.62



Total Due This Invoice: 8.5 $396.10 $70.62 $466.72



Remit To: State Auditor's Office
PO Box 40021
Olympia, WA  98504-0021
Federal ID No. 91-6001098



Invoice No.: L119181
Invoice Date: 03/10/2017



MCAG No.:



1



County: Lincoln



Page:



0518



of 1



Invoice Voucher



JV Number: 170495



FULL PAYMENT DUE
IN 30 DAYS



I hereby certify the amount listed herein is a
proper charge for services rendered:



By: Janel M. Roper, Financial Services Manager



For questions, please call (360) 725-5601 or (360) 725-5586 fax (360) 586-3105 or e-mail accreceivable@sao.wa.gov












L128988.pdf




Town of Wilbur
14 NW Division
PO Box 214
Wilbur, WA   99185



Now accepting electronic payments



(Return this portion with your payment)



Routing: 123000848 Account: 153911801147
Send to: Washington State Auditor's Office



Account type: Checking
Please include invoice number



State Auditor's Office



Invoice No.: L128988
Invoice Date: 01/10/2019



Entity Name: Town of Wilbur



(Detach and retain for your records)



Month/Year Work Performed Amount Travel/Other Expenses TotalBill Rate Hrs



47167Audit No.: Audit Period: 16 - 17 Purchase Order:



12/18 Travel 28.5 $1,356.60 $1,791.51$47.60 $434.91
12/18 Accountability Audit 27.0 $2,567.70 $2,567.70$95.10 $0.00
12/18 Financial Audit 39.0 $3,708.90 $3,708.90$95.10 $0.00



Sub Total: $8,068.1194.5 $7,633.20 $434.91



Total Due This Invoice: 94.5 $7,633.20 $434.91 $8,068.11
(Hrs rounded to nearest tenth)



Remit To: State Auditor's Office
PO Box 40021
Olympia, WA  98504-0021
Federal ID No. 91-6001098



Invoice No.: L128988
Invoice Date: 01/10/2019



MCAG No.:



1



County: Lincoln



Page:



0518



of 1



Invoice Voucher



JV Number: 190456
FULL PAYMENT DUE



IN 30 DAYS



I hereby certify the amount listed herein is a
proper charge for services rendered:



By: Janel M. Roper, Chief Financial Officer



For questions, please call (360) 725-5601 or (360) 725-5586 fax (360) 586-3105 or e-mail accreceivable@sao.wa.gov












L129511.pdf




Town of Wilbur



14 NW Division



PO Box 214



Wilbur, WA   99185



Now accepting electronic payments



(Return this portion with your payment)



Routing: 123000848 Account: 153911801147



Send to: Washington State Auditor's Office



Account type: Checking



Please include invoice number



State Auditor's Office



Invoice No.: L129511



Invoice Date: 02/13/2019



Entity Name: Town of Wilbur



(Detach and retain for your records)



Month/Year Work Performed Amount Travel/Other Expenses TotalBill Rate Hrs



47167Audit No.: Audit Period: 16 - 17 Purchase Order:



01/19 Accountability Audit 6.0 $600.60 $600.60$100.10 $0.00



01/19 Financial Audit 4.5 $450.45 $450.45$100.10 $0.00



Sub Total: $1,051.0510.5 $1,051.05 $0.00



Total Due This Invoice: 10.5 $1,051.05 $0.00 $1,051.05
(Hrs rounded to nearest tenth)



Remit To: State Auditor's Office
PO Box 40021
Olympia, WA  98504-0021
Federal ID No. 91-6001098



Invoice No.: L129511
Invoice Date: 02/13/2019



MCAG No.:



1



County: Lincoln



Page:



0518



of 1



Invoice Voucher



JV Number: 190479



FULL PAYMENT DUE
IN 30 DAYS



I hereby certify the amount listed herein is a
proper charge for services rendered:



By: Janel M. Roper, Chief Financial Officer



For questions, please call (360) 725-5601 or (360) 725-5586 fax (360) 586-3105 or e-mail accreceivable@sao.wa.gov












L129947.pdf




Town of Wilbur



14 NW Division



PO Box 214



Wilbur, WA   99185



Now accepting electronic payments



(Return this portion with your payment)



Routing: 123000848 Account: 153911801147



Send to: Washington State Auditor's Office



Account type: Checking



Please include invoice number



State Auditor's Office



Invoice No.: L129947



Invoice Date: 03/08/2019



Entity Name: Town of Wilbur



(Detach and retain for your records)



Month/Year Work Performed Amount Travel/Other Expenses TotalBill Rate Hrs



47167Audit No.: Audit Period: 16 - 17 Purchase Order:



02/19 Accountability Audit 4.0 $400.40 $400.40$100.10 $0.00



02/19 Financial Audit 9.0 $900.90 $900.90$100.10 $0.00



Sub Total: $1,301.3013.0 $1,301.30 $0.00



Total Due This Invoice: 13.0 $1,301.30 $0.00 $1,301.30
(Hrs rounded to nearest tenth)



Remit To: State Auditor's Office
PO Box 40021
Olympia, WA  98504-0021
Federal ID No. 91-6001098



Invoice No.: L129947
Invoice Date: 03/08/2019



MCAG No.:



1



County: Lincoln



Page:



0518



of 1



Invoice Voucher



JV Number: 190501



FULL PAYMENT DUE
IN 30 DAYS



I hereby certify the amount listed herein is a
proper charge for services rendered:



By: Janel M. Roper, Chief Financial Officer



For questions, please call (360) 725-5601 or (360) 725-5586 fax (360) 586-3105 or e-mail accreceivable@sao.wa.gov












L130316.pdf




Town of Wilbur



14 NW Division



PO Box 214



Wilbur, WA   99185



Now accepting electronic payments



(Return this portion with your payment)



Routing: 123000848 Account: 153911801147



Send to: Washington State Auditor's Office



Account type: Checking



Please include invoice number



State Auditor's Office



Invoice No.: L130316



Invoice Date: 04/10/2019



Entity Name: Town of Wilbur



(Detach and retain for your records)



Month/Year Work Performed Amount Travel/Other Expenses TotalBill Rate Hrs



47167Audit No.: Audit Period: 16 - 17 Purchase Order:



03/19 Accountability Audit 1.0 $100.10 $100.10$100.10 $0.00



03/19 Financial Audit 17.0 $1,701.70 $1,701.70$100.10 $0.00



Sub Total: $1,801.8018.0 $1,801.80 $0.00



Total Due This Invoice: 18.0 $1,801.80 $0.00 $1,801.80
(Hrs rounded to nearest tenth)



Remit To: State Auditor's Office
PO Box 40021
Olympia, WA  98504-0021
Federal ID No. 91-6001098



Invoice No.: L130316
Invoice Date: 04/10/2019



MCAG No.:



1



County: Lincoln



Page:



0518



of 1



Invoice Voucher



JV Number: 190527



FULL PAYMENT DUE
IN 30 DAYS



I hereby certify the amount listed herein is a
proper charge for services rendered:



By: Janel M. Roper, Chief Financial Officer



For questions, please call (360) 725-5601 or (360) 725-5586 fax (360) 586-3105 or e-mail accreceivable@sao.wa.gov












L130807.pdf




Town of Wilbur



14 NW Division



PO Box 214



Wilbur, WA   99185



Now accepting electronic payments



(Return this portion with your payment)



Routing: 123000848 Account: 153911801147



Send to: Washington State Auditor's Office



Account type: Checking



Please include invoice number



State Auditor's Office



Invoice No.: L130807



Invoice Date: 05/09/2019



Entity Name: Town of Wilbur



(Detach and retain for your records)



Month/Year Work Performed Amount Travel/Other Expenses TotalBill Rate Hrs



47167Audit No.: Audit Period: 16 - 17 Purchase Order:



04/19 Accountability Audit 3.0 $300.30 $300.30$100.10 $0.00



04/19 Financial Audit 6.5 $650.65 $650.65$100.10 $0.00



Sub Total: $950.959.5 $950.95 $0.00



Total Due This Invoice: 9.5 $950.95 $0.00 $950.95
(Hrs rounded to nearest tenth)



Remit To: State Auditor's Office
PO Box 40021
Olympia, WA  98504-0021
Federal ID No. 91-6001098



Invoice No.: L130807
Invoice Date: 05/09/2019



MCAG No.:



1



County: Lincoln



Page:



0518



of 1



Invoice Voucher



JV Number: 190560



FULL PAYMENT DUE
IN 30 DAYS



I hereby certify the amount listed herein is a
proper charge for services rendered:



By: Janel M. Roper, Director of Administrative Services



For questions, please call (360) 725-5601 or (360) 725-5586 fax (360) 586-3105 or e-mail accreceivable@sao.wa.gov












L131313.pdf




Town of Wilbur



14 NW Division



PO Box 214



Wilbur, WA   99185



Now accepting electronic payments



(Return this portion with your payment)



Routing: 123000848 Account: 153911801147



Send to: Washington State Auditor's Office



Account type: Checking



Please include invoice number



State Auditor's Office



Invoice No.: L131313



Invoice Date: 06/12/2019



Entity Name: Town of Wilbur



(Detach and retain for your records)



Month/Year Work Performed Amount Travel/Other Expenses TotalBill Rate Hrs



47167Audit No.: Audit Period: 16 - 17 Purchase Order:



05/19 Accountability Audit 2.0 $200.20 $200.20$100.10 $0.00



05/19 Financial Audit 0.5 $50.05 $50.05$100.10 $0.00



Sub Total: $250.252.5 $250.25 $0.00



Total Due This Invoice: 2.5 $250.25 $0.00 $250.25
(Hrs rounded to nearest tenth)



Remit To: State Auditor's Office
PO Box 40021
Olympia, WA  98504-0021
Federal ID No. 91-6001098



Invoice No.: L131313
Invoice Date: 06/12/2019



MCAG No.:



1



County: Lincoln



Page:



0518



of 1



Invoice Voucher



JV Number: 190588



FULL PAYMENT DUE
IN 30 DAYS



I hereby certify the amount listed herein is a
proper charge for services rendered:



By: Janel M. Roper, Director of Administrative Services



For questions, please call (360) 725-5601 or (360) 725-5586 fax (360) 586-3105 or e-mail accreceivable@sao.wa.gov












L131812.pdf




Town of Wilbur



14 NW Division



PO Box 214



Wilbur, WA   99185



Now accepting electronic payments



(Return this portion with your payment)



Routing: 123000848 Account: 153911801147



Send to: Washington State Auditor's Office



Account type: Checking



Please include invoice number



State Auditor's Office



Invoice No.: L131812



Invoice Date: 07/11/2019



Entity Name: Town of Wilbur



(Detach and retain for your records)



Month/Year Work Performed Amount Travel/Other Expenses TotalBill Rate Hrs



47167Audit No.: Audit Period: 16 - 17 Purchase Order:



06/19 Accountability Audit 1.0 $100.10 $100.10$100.10 $0.00



06/19 Financial Audit 1.5 $150.15 $150.15$100.10 $0.00



Sub Total: $250.252.5 $250.25 $0.00



Total Due This Invoice: 2.5 $250.25 $0.00 $250.25
(Hrs rounded to nearest tenth)



Remit To: State Auditor's Office
PO Box 40021
Olympia, WA  98504-0021
Federal ID No. 91-6001098



Invoice No.: L131812
Invoice Date: 07/11/2019



MCAG No.:



1



County: Lincoln



Page:



0518



of 1



Invoice Voucher



JV Number: 190618



FULL PAYMENT DUE
IN 30 DAYS



I hereby certify the amount listed herein is a
proper charge for services rendered:



By: Janel M. Roper, Director of Administrative Services



For questions, please call (360) 725-5583 or (360) 725-5586 fax (360) 586-3105 or e-mail accreceivable@sao.wa.gov












L132209.pdf




Town of Wilbur



14 NW Division



PO Box 214



Wilbur, WA   99185



Now accepting electronic payments



(Return this portion with your payment)



Routing: 123000848 Account: 153911801147



Send to: Washington State Auditor's Office



Account type: Checking



Please include invoice number



State Auditor's Office



Invoice No.: L132209



Invoice Date: 08/09/2019



Entity Name: Town of Wilbur



(Detach and retain for your records)



Month/Year Work Performed Amount Travel/Other Expenses TotalBill Rate Hrs



47167Audit No.: Audit Period: 16 - 17 Purchase Order:



07/19 Travel 6.0 $450.60 $527.16$75.10 $76.56



07/19 Accountability Audit 4.0 $400.40 $400.40$100.10 $0.00



07/19 Financial Audit 4.0 $400.40 $400.40$100.10 $0.00



Sub Total: $1,327.9614.0 $1,251.40 $76.56



Total Due This Invoice: 14.0 $1,251.40 $76.56 $1,327.96
(Hrs rounded to nearest tenth)



Remit To: State Auditor's Office
PO Box 40021
Olympia, WA  98504-0021
Federal ID No. 91-6001098



Invoice No.: L132209
Invoice Date: 08/09/2019



MCAG No.:



1



County: Lincoln



Page:



0518



of 1



Invoice Voucher



JV Number: 210022



FULL PAYMENT DUE
IN 30 DAYS



I hereby certify the amount listed herein is a
proper charge for services rendered:



By: Janel M. Roper, Director of Administrative Services



For questions, please call (360) 725-5583 or (360) 725-5586 fax (360) 586-3105 or e-mail accreceivable@sao.wa.gov












L139172.pdf




Town of Wilbur



14 NW Division



PO Box 214



Wilbur, WA   99185



Now accepting electronic payments



(Return this portion with your payment)



Routing: 123000848 Account: 153911801147



Send to: Washington State Auditor's Office



Account type: Checking



Please include invoice number



State Auditor's Office



Invoice No.: L139172



Invoice Date: 11/10/2020



Entity Name: Town of Wilbur



(Detach and retain for your records)



Month/Year Work Performed Amount Travel/Other Expenses TotalBill Rate Hrs



47168Audit No.: Audit Period: 18 - 19 Purchase Order:



10/20 Accountability Audit 39.5 $4,467.45 $4,467.45$113.10 $0.00



10/20 Local Common Systems 3.3 $373.23 $373.23$113.10 $0.00



Sub Total: $4,840.6842.8 $4,840.68 $0.00



Total Due This Invoice: 42.8 $4,840.68 $0.00 $4,840.68
(Hrs rounded to nearest tenth)



Remit To: State Auditor's Office
PO Box 40021
Olympia, WA  98504-0021
Federal ID No. 91-6001098



Invoice No.: L139172
Invoice Date: 11/10/2020



MCAG No.:



1



County: Lincoln



Page:



0518



of 1



Invoice Voucher



JV Number: 210362



FULL PAYMENT DUE
IN 30 DAYS



I hereby certify the amount listed herein is a
proper charge for services rendered:



By: Janel M. Roper, Director of Administrative Services



For questions, please call (564) 999-0933 or (564) 999-0941 fax (360) 586-3105 or e-mail accreceivable@sao.wa.gov












L139618.pdf




Town of Wilbur



14 NW Division



PO Box 214



Wilbur, WA   99185



Now accepting electronic payments



(Return this portion with your payment)



Routing: 123000848 Account: 153911801147



Send to: Washington State Auditor's Office



Account type: Checking



Please include invoice number



State Auditor's Office



Invoice No.: L139618



Invoice Date: 12/08/2020



Entity Name: Town of Wilbur



(Detach and retain for your records)



Month/Year Work Performed Amount Travel/Other Expenses TotalBill Rate Hrs



47168Audit No.: Audit Period: 18 - 19 Purchase Order:



11/20 Accountability Audit 28.5 $3,223.35 $3,223.35$113.10 $0.00



11/20 Citizen Referrals 9.0 $1,017.90 $1,017.90$113.10 $0.00



Sub Total: $4,241.2537.5 $4,241.25 $0.00



Total Due This Invoice: 37.5 $4,241.25 $0.00 $4,241.25
(Hrs rounded to nearest tenth)



Remit To: State Auditor's Office
PO Box 40021
Olympia, WA  98504-0021
Federal ID No. 91-6001098



Invoice No.: L139618
Invoice Date: 12/08/2020



MCAG No.:



1



County: Lincoln



Page:



0518



of 1



Invoice Voucher



JV Number: 210370



FULL PAYMENT DUE
IN 30 DAYS



I hereby certify the amount listed herein is a
proper charge for services rendered:



By: Janel M. Roper, Director of Administrative Services



For questions, please call (564) 999-0933 or (564) 999-0941 fax (360) 586-3105 or e-mail accreceivable@sao.wa.gov












L140043.pdf




Town of Wilbur



14 NW Division



PO Box 214



Wilbur, WA   99185



Now accepting electronic payments



(Return this portion with your payment)



Routing: 123000848 Account: 153911801147



Send to: Washington State Auditor's Office



Account type: Checking



Please include invoice number



State Auditor's Office



Invoice No.: L140043



Invoice Date: 01/13/2021



Entity Name: Town of Wilbur



(Detach and retain for your records)



Month/Year Work Performed Amount Travel/Other Expenses TotalBill Rate Hrs



47168Audit No.: Audit Period: 18 - 19 Purchase Order:



12/20 Accountability Audit 12.0 $1,357.20 $1,357.20$113.10 $0.00



12/20 Citizen Referrals 3.0 $339.30 $339.30$113.10 $0.00



Sub Total: $1,696.5015.0 $1,696.50 $0.00



Total Due This Invoice: 15.0 $1,696.50 $0.00 $1,696.50
(Hrs rounded to nearest tenth)



Remit To: State Auditor's Office
PO Box 40021
Olympia, WA  98504-0021
Federal ID No. 91-6001098



Invoice No.: L140043
Invoice Date: 01/13/2021



MCAG No.:



1



County: Lincoln



Page:



0518



of 1



Invoice Voucher



JV Number: 210385



FULL PAYMENT DUE
IN 30 DAYS



I hereby certify the amount listed herein is a
proper charge for services rendered:



By: Janel M. Roper, Director of Administrative Services



For questions, please call (564) 999-0933 or (564) 999-0941 fax (360) 586-3105 or e-mail accreceivable@sao.wa.gov












L148275.pdf




Town of Wilbur



14 NW Division



PO Box 214



Wilbur, WA   99185



Now accepting electronic payments



(Return this portion with your payment)



Routing: 123000848 Account: 153911801147



Send to: Washington State Auditor's Office



Account type: Checking



Please include invoice number



State Auditor's Office



Invoice No.: L148275



Invoice Date: 05/12/2022



Entity Name: Town of Wilbur



(Detach and retain for your records)



Month/Year Work Performed Amount Travel/Other Expenses TotalBill Rate Hrs



55968Audit No.: Audit Period: 20 - 21 Purchase Order:



04/22 Accountability Audit 7.0 $812.70 $812.70$116.10 $0.00



04/22 Local Common Systems 2.7 $313.47 $313.47$116.10 $0.00



Sub Total: $1,126.179.7 $1,126.17 $0.00



Total Due This Invoice: 9.7 $1,126.17 $0.00 $1,126.17
(Hrs rounded to nearest tenth)



Remit To: State Auditor's Office
PO Box 40021
Olympia, WA  98504-0021
Federal ID No. 91-6001098



Invoice No.: L148275
Invoice Date: 05/12/2022



MCAG No.:



1



County: Lincoln



Page:



0518



of 1



Invoice Voucher



JV Number: 230213



FULL PAYMENT DUE
IN 30 DAYS



I hereby certify the amount listed herein is a
proper charge for services rendered:



By: Janel M. Roper, Director of Administrative Services



For questions, please call (564) 999-0933 or (564) 999-0941 fax (360) 586-3105 or e-mail accreceivable@sao.wa.gov












L148769.pdf




Town of Wilbur



14 NW Division



PO Box 214



Wilbur, WA   99185



Now accepting electronic payments



(Return this portion with your payment)



Routing: 123000848 Account: 153911801147



Send to: Washington State Auditor's Office



Account type: Checking



Please include invoice number



State Auditor's Office



Invoice No.: L148769



Invoice Date: 06/10/2022



Entity Name: Town of Wilbur



(Detach and retain for your records)



Month/Year Work Performed Amount Travel/Other Expenses TotalBill Rate Hrs



55968Audit No.: Audit Period: 20 - 21 Purchase Order:



05/22 Accountability Audit 25.0 $2,902.50 $2,902.50$116.10 $0.00



Sub Total: $2,902.5025.0 $2,902.50 $0.00



Total Due This Invoice: 25.0 $2,902.50 $0.00 $2,902.50
(Hrs rounded to nearest tenth)



Remit To: State Auditor's Office
PO Box 40021
Olympia, WA  98504-0021
Federal ID No. 91-6001098



Invoice No.: L148769
Invoice Date: 06/10/2022



MCAG No.:



1



County: Lincoln



Page:



0518



of 1



Invoice Voucher



JV Number: 230243



FULL PAYMENT DUE
IN 30 DAYS



I hereby certify the amount listed herein is a
proper charge for services rendered:



By: Janel M. Roper, Director of Administrative Services



For questions, please call (564) 999-0933 or (564) 999-0941 fax (360) 586-3105 or e-mail accreceivable@sao.wa.gov












L149314.pdf




Town of Wilbur



14 NW Division



PO Box 214



Wilbur, WA   99185



Now accepting electronic payments



(Return this portion with your payment)



Routing: 123000848 Account: 153911801147



Send to: Washington State Auditor's Office



Account type: Checking



Please include invoice number



State Auditor's Office



Invoice No.: L149314



Invoice Date: 07/13/2022



Entity Name: Town of Wilbur



(Detach and retain for your records)



Month/Year Work Performed Amount Travel/Other Expenses TotalBill Rate Hrs



55968Audit No.: Audit Period: 20 - 21 Purchase Order:



06/22 Accountability Audit 44.0 $5,108.40 $5,108.40$116.10 $0.00



Sub Total: $5,108.4044.0 $5,108.40 $0.00



Total Due This Invoice: 44.0 $5,108.40 $0.00 $5,108.40
(Hrs rounded to nearest tenth)



Remit To: State Auditor's Office
PO Box 40021
Olympia, WA  98504-0021
Federal ID No. 91-6001098



Invoice No.: L149314
Invoice Date: 07/13/2022



MCAG No.:



1



County: Lincoln



Page:



0518



of 1



Invoice Voucher



JV Number: 230277



FULL PAYMENT DUE
IN 30 DAYS



I hereby certify the amount listed herein is a
proper charge for services rendered:



By: Janel M. Roper, Director of Administrative Services



For questions, please call (564) 999-0933 or (564) 999-0941 fax (360) 586-3105 or e-mail accreceivable@sao.wa.gov












L149709.pdf




Town of Wilbur



14 NW Division



PO Box 214



Wilbur, WA   99185



Now accepting electronic payments



(Return this portion with your payment)



Routing: 123000848 Account: 153911801147



Send to: Washington State Auditor's Office



Account type: Checking



Please include invoice number



State Auditor's Office



Invoice No.: L149709



Invoice Date: 08/10/2022



Entity Name: Town of Wilbur



(Detach and retain for your records)



Month/Year Work Performed Amount Travel/Other Expenses TotalBill Rate Hrs



55968Audit No.: Audit Period: 20 - 21 Purchase Order:



07/22 Accountability Audit 4.0 $464.40 $464.40$116.10 $0.00



Sub Total: $464.404.0 $464.40 $0.00



Total Due This Invoice: 4.0 $464.40 $0.00 $464.40
(Hrs rounded to nearest tenth)



Remit To: State Auditor's Office
PO Box 40021
Olympia, WA  98504-0021
Federal ID No. 91-6001098



Invoice No.: L149709
Invoice Date: 08/10/2022



MCAG No.:



1



County: Lincoln



Page:



0518



of 1



Invoice Voucher



JV Number: 230319



FULL PAYMENT DUE
IN 30 DAYS



I hereby certify the amount listed herein is a
proper charge for services rendered:



By: Janel M. Roper, Director of Administrative Services



For questions, please call (564) 999-0933 or (564) 999-0941 fax (360) 586-3105 or e-mail accreceivable@sao.wa.gov











